GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1975
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013

PRODUCTION OF LPG
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Oil Marketing Companies providing Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) in the country, company-wise;

(b) the targets set by each company with regard to production of LPG along with the achievements made during each of the last three years and the current year, company-wise;

(c) whether Qil and Natural Gas Corporation proposes to increase LPG production in some of its units in 2012-13; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(@) & (b) The details of production of LPG by the Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) during last three years and during the period from April- Dec, 2012 is at annexure.

OMCs have stated that they do not set any target for production of LPG. Production of LPG is planned as per the demand.

(c) & (d) Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) has informed that they are planning to increase the production of LPG at their Hazira unit to 608 KT during the year 2012-13 as compared to 567 KT during 2011-12.
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